


Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E, Director, Electric 

Utility 

Effective: April 1, 2025    

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA                            TWENTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0  

                 CANCELLING TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in establishments not classed as Residential 

Service or General Service Demand. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. 

Standby or resale not permitted. 

 

RATES -  Service Charge  

                 Energy Charge 

$ 9.40 per month 

$ 0.06826 per kWh 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –   

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 
 See "Florida Sales Tax”', beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E. Director, 

Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 2025  

 
 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA       TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.0  

     CANCELLING NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.0 

 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD SECONDARY 

 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in non-residential establishments with an 

electrical demand requirement of 20-kW or more for three or more months out of the past 

twelve months. Also available to customers with a lower demand requirement who agree 

to remain on this rate schedule for at least one year. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available standard 

secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

RATES –  

 Service Charge  

 Demand Charge  

 Energy Charge 

 

$ 22.79 per month 

$ 10.04 per kW 

$   0.02365 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20-kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of 90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax'' beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E. Director, 

Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 2025  

 

 

  CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA    FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.1  

                                                                          CANCELLING THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 6.1 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICE 

DEMAND RATE SCHEDULE 

GSD PRIMARY 
 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - Customer served through primary metering for lighting and power in non-

residential establishments with an electrical demand requirement of 20-kW or more for three or 

more months out of the past twelve (12) months. Also available to customers with a lower demand 

requirement who agree to remain on this rate schedule for at least one (1) year. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

RATES - Service Charge 

Demand Charge 

Energy Charge 

$22.79 per month 

$  9.88 per kW 

$  0.02337per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20-kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of 90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS – 

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1. 

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E. Director, 

Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 2025  

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA             SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 6.2  

              CANCELLING FIRST SHEET NO. 6.2 

 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD LARGE POWER 

 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - Primary metered customers with an electrical demand of 1000-kW or 

greater and a load factor of 50% or better for lighting and power in non-residential 

establishments. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary or primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

  RATES -  Service Charge  

               Demand Charge  

                Energy Charge 

$22.79 per month 

$  9.83 per kW 

$  0.02211 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND -The maximum 15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20-kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of  90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS -  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E. Director, 

Electric Utility 

Effective: April I, 2025 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA    SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.3  

         CANCELLING SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.3 
 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD LOW LOAD FACTOR 

 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in non-residential establishments with an electrical 

demand requirement of 20-kW or more, but not in excess of 200-kW, and with an average monthly 

load factor of less than 25%. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available standard 

secondary or primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not permitted. 

Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

RATES -             Service Charge                             

      Energy Charge 

$22.79 per month 

$  0.09563 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15-minute integrated demand will be metered monthly but will 

not be applied in the billing process. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus other 

applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 

 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - Customers must apply in writing for service under this rate schedule and 

must remain under this rate schedule for a period of at least one year. Thereafter, in the event a 

customer served under this rate schedule modifies their electric usage such that Rate Schedule GSD is 

more advantageous, said customer will be permitted to change to bil1ing under Rate Schedule GSD, 

upon written request. Customers electing to change to Rate Schedule GSD must remain under 

that rate schedule for a period of at least one (1) year. 

 

By making application for Rate Schedule GSD Low Load Factor, the customer also agrees to 

the installation of load control equipment by, and at the option of the city. 



Issued by: Michael Poucher, P.E. 

Director, Electric Utility 

Effective: April I, 2025  

 

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA   NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 7.0  

              CANCELLING EIGHTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 7.0 

 

 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

 
AVAILABILITY - Avai1able throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For service to a single-family dwelling unit occupied by one family or household, 

and to churches on church property used for church purposes. Service provided hereunder shall not 

be shared with or resold to others. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. 

Standby or resale not permitted. 

 

RATES -            Service Charge  

                           Energy Charge 

$9.40 per month 

$0.05476 per kWh 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5.



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, P.E, 

City ManagerDirector, Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 

20182025 

   

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA  TWENTIETH TWENTY_FIRST 

REVISED SHEET NO. 5.0 CANCELLING 

NINETEENTH TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET 

NO. 5.0 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in establishments not classed as Residential 

Service or General Service Demand. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. 

Standby or resale not permitted. 

 

RATES -  Service Charge  

                           Energy Charge 

$8.70 9.40 per month 

$0.06320 .06826 per kWh 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –   

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts taxTax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax”', beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, P.E. 

City ManagerDirector, Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 20182025  

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA  NINETEENTH TWENTIETH 

REVISED SHEET NO. 6.0 CANCELLING 

EIGHTEENTH NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET 

NO. 6.0 

 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD SECONDARY 

 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in non-residential establishments with an 

electrical demand requirement of 20- kW or more for three or more months out of the past 

twelve months. Also available to customers with a lower demand requirement who agree 

to remain on this rate schedule for at least one year. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available standard 

secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

RATES –  

 Service Charge  

 Demand Charge  

 Energy Charge 

 

$21.10 22.79 per month 

$9.3010.04 per kW 

$0.02190 02365 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20-kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of 90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts taxTax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 
 See "Florida Sales Tax'' beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, P.E. 

City ManagerDirector, Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 20182025  

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA THIRD FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.1  

 CANCELLING SECOND THIRD REVISED 

SHEET NO. 6.1 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICE 

DEMAND RATE SCHEDULE 

GSD PRIMARY 
 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - Customer served through primary metering for lighting and power in non-

residential establishments with an electrical demand requirement of 20- kW or more for three or 

more months out of the past twelve (12) months. Also available to customers with a lower demand 

requirement who agree to remain on this rate schedule for at least one (1) year. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

  RATES- Service Charge 

Demand Charge 

Energy Charge 

$21.1022.79 per month 

$9.159.88 per kW 

$0.02164 02337per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of 90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS – 

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, P.E. 

City ManagerDirector, Electric Utility 

Effective: April 1, 20182025  

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA  FIRST SECOND REVISED 

SHEET NO. 6.2 CANCELLING 

ORIGINAL FIRST SHEET NO. 6.2 

 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD LARGE POWER 

 
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY -Primary metered customers with an electrical demand of 1000- kW or 

greater and a load factor of 50% or better for lighting and power in non-residential 

establishments. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE – Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary or primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

  RATES - Service Charge  

              Demand Charge  

               Energy Charge 

$21.1022.79 per month 

$9.109.83 per kW 

$0.02047 02211 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15 minute15-minute integrated demand, but not less than 20-

kW. 

 

POWER FACTOR - When the power factor is less than 90%, the Billing Demand may be 

determined upon the basis of 90% of the calculated kVA demand. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

demand charges, plus other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or 

Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS -  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, 

P.E. City ManagerDirector, Electric 

Utility 

Effective: April I, 

20182025 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA SIXTH SEVENTH REVISED SHEET 

NO. 6.3 CANCELLING FIFTH SIXTH 

REVISED SHEET NO. 6.3 

 

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND 

RATE SCHEDULE GSD LOW LOAD FACTOR 

 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For lighting and power in non-residential establishments with an electrical 

demand requirement of 20-kW or more, but not in excess of 200-kW, and with an average monthly 

load factor of less than 25%. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVJICE- Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available standard 

secondary or primary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bm1owBartow. Resale not 

permitted. Standby generating equipment is permitted for emergency purposes only. 

 

RATES -  Service Charge  

                Energy Charge 

$21.1022.79 per month 

$0.08855 09563 per kWh 

 

BILLING DEMAND - The maximum 15- minute integrated demand will be metered monthly but 

will not be applied in the bi1Iling process. 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus other 

applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS -–  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts taxTax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See "Florida Sales Tax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.5. 

 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - Customers must apply in writing for service under this rate schedule and 

must remain under this rate schedule for a period of at least one year. Thereafter, in the event a 

customer served under this rate schedule modifies their electric usage such that Rate Schedule GSD is 

more advantageous, said customer will be permitted to change to bil1ing under Rate Schedule GSD, 

upon written request. Customers electing to change to Rate Schedule GSD must remain under 

that rate schedule for a period of at least one (1) year. 

 

By making application for Rate Schedule GSD Low Load Factor, the customer also agrees to 

the installation of load control equipment by, and at the option of, the city. 



Issued by: George A. LongMichael Poucher, P.E. 

City ManagerDirector, Electric Utility 

Effective: April I, 

20182025 
 

 

 

 

CITY OF BARTOW, FLORIDA  NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET 

NO. 7.0 CANCELLING EIGHTEENTH REVISED 

SHEET NO. 7.0 

 

 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

 
AVAILABILITY - Avai1able throughout the area served. 

 

APPLICABILITY - For service to a single-family dwelling unit occupied by one family or household, 

and to churches on church property used for church purposes. Service provided hereunder shall not 

be shared with or resold to others. 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE- Single- or three-phase, 60 hertz, and at an available 

standard secondary voltage of the city. 

 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all the rules and regulations of the City of Bartow. 

Standby or resale not permitted. 

 

RATES -   Service Charge  

                         Energy Charge 

$8.709.40 per month 

$0.05070 05476 per kWh 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The minimum monthly charge shall be the service charge plus 

other applicable charges covered by Ordinance, State Statutes or Federal Law. 

 

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS –  

 

 See "Power Cost Adjustment" beginning on Sheet No. 9.0. 

 See "Public Service Tax and Surcharge" beginning on Sheet No. 9.1.  

 See "Florida Gross Receipts taxTax" beginning on Sheet No. 9.3. 

 See  “Florida Sales Tax” beginning on Sheet No.  9.5.
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